19,674   22,759   15,514   16,957

GROUP BANK

The Group and the Bank holds equity positions in the banking book as a result of debt to equity conversion, for
social-economic purposes, or to maintain strategic relationships. All equities are held at fair value. For quoted
equities, fair value is estimated based on quoted or observable market price at the end of the reporting period. For
unquoted equities, the fair value is estimated using approved valuation techniques.

Any gains and losses arising from the returns and changes in fair value of these equities holdings are reflected in
the revaluation reserve and statement of income accordingly.

39

ALLIANCE BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD

198201008390 (88103-W)

6.0 Interest Rate Risk/Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book

The following tables present the Group's and the Bank's projected sensitivity shock based on standard scenario as

outlined in BNM's Reporting Requirements for Interest Rate/ Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book Policy

Document issued on 30 June 2020 across all maturities applied on the Group's and the Bank's interest sensitivity

gap as at reporting date.

MYR USD SGD Others FCY Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

GROUP

30 September 2021

Impact on net interest income ("NII")

Parallel 200 bps up 276,407   12,530   (789)   (3,703)   284,445

Parallel 200 bps down (276,407)   (12,530)   789   3,703   (284,445)

Impact on Economic Value ("EV")

Parallel 200 bps up (482,814)   8,852   1,429   3,958   (468,575)

Parallel 200 bps down 482,814   (8,852)   (1,429)   (3,958)   468,575

Steepener (638,869)   (4,100)   (489)   (1,974)   (645,432)

Flattener 530,538   6,092   703   2,865   540,198

Short Rate Up (54,743)   9,159   1,029   4,224   (40,331)

Short Rate Down 54,743   (9,159)   (1,029)   (4,224)   40,331

MYR USD SGD Others FCY Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

BANK

30 September 2021

Impact on net interest income ("NII")

Parallel 200 bps up 199,662   12,527   (789)   (3,714)   207,686

Parallel 200 bps down (199,662)   (12,527)   789   3,714   (207,686)

Impact on Economic Value ("EV")

Parallel 200 bps up (374,303)   8,852   1,429   3,958   (360,064)

Parallel 200 bps down 374,303   (8,852)   (1,429)   (3,958)   360,064

Steepener (477,203)   (4,100)   (489)   (1,975)   (483,767)

Flattener 397,398   6,092   703   2,865   407,058

Short Rate Up (49,092)   9,159   1,029   4,224   (34,680)

Short Rate Down 49,092   (9,159)   (1,029)   (4,224)   34,680

40

ALLIANCE BANK MALAYSIA BERHAD

198201008390 (88103-W)

6.0 Interest Rate Risk/Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book (cont'd.)

The reported amounts do not capture the impact of business growth or of management actions as the impact is

based on the balance sheet as at reporting date. In reality, Group Asset and Liability Committee ("GALCO") seeks

to proactively change the profit attributable to interest rate risk to minimise losses and maximise revenue.

Actual dates may differ from contractual dates for both financing and deposit owing to prepayments / premature

withdrawals. When possible and material, financing prepayments and deposit premature withdrawals are